OLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, ("CITY") JOINING THE PURCHASING COOPERATIVE OF AMERICA
AS , the City of Rollingwood, Texas, pursuant to the authority granted by TEX. GOV'T
.001, et seq, desires to participate in the Purchasing Cooperative of America (PCA); and
AS , the City finds that participating in this program will be highly beneficial to the through the anticipated savings to be realized.
HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IGWOOD, TEXAS, THAT:
The City Council requests a stated need for participation in Purchasing Cooperative of (PCA) whereby Mayor Gavin Massingill is authorized and directed to sign and deliver any excessary requests and documents in connection therewith for and on behalf of the City of cood.
2. It is officially found, determined, and declared that the meeting at which this on is adopted was open to the public and public notice of the time, place, and subject the public business to be considered at such meeting, including this Resolution, was as required by Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, as amended.
This resolution shall be in force and effect from and after its final passage, and it ved.
AND APPROVED on this day of, 2023.
Gavin Massingill, Mayor